PLATE

REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed.
Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report will be updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of May 31, 2008

# REGISTERED

% OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECMIN REQ EFF. DATE

COMMENTS

4th Infantry Division (2)
10th Mountain Division

5 Year Collector Passenger (1)
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)
5 Year Collector Truck (1)
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)
Air Force Academy (1)

Air Force Commemorative
Air Force Cross (2)

Always Buy Colorado
American Indian (3)

Boy Scouts (3)

Breast Cancer Awareness (3)
Broncos Charities (3)
Bronze Star (2)

Bronze Star Valor (2)

Call Letter, Commercial
Call Letter, Amatuer

Carbon Fund (3)

Collect Ownership Tax
Colorado College (1)
Colorado State (1)
Columbine

Commercial Fleet

Dealer Demo

Dealer Full Use

Dealer In-Transit

Dealer Motorcycle Demo
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use
Denver Firefighters

Denver University (1)
Disabled Veteran (2)

Disting Service Cross (2)
Fallen Air Force (2)

Fallen Army (2)

Fallen Coast Guard (2)
Fallen Marines (2)

Fallen Navy (2)

Farm Tractor (1)

Farm Truck (1)

Firefighter

Government

Greyhound Lovers

GVW (1)

Handicap (2)

Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)
Honoray Consul

Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)
Horseless Carriage (2)
Italian American (3)

Kids First (3)

Knights of Columbus
Korean War Veteran (2)
Light Truck Regular (1)
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)
Motorcycle Regular (1)
Masonic Family

Medal of Honor (2)

Mesa State (1)

Metro State (1)

National Guard

Naval Reserve

Navy Cross (2)
Neighborhood Electric
Norad (2)

0
11,735
97,861

0

46

36
2,099
318
14,171

302
1,612

21,479
7,691
624

95

32
2,497

36

500
3,635
123,558
13,956
16,162
7,950
3,998
871
306
1,253
816
12,349

29

10

13
4,081
67,544
15,926
44,158
4,465
16,280
39,100
2,126
49
59,491
2,512
414
442
933
669
727,483
40,553
159,593
1,817

508
891
906
782

83

0.000%
0.234%
1.949%
0.000%
0.001%
0.001%
0.042%
0.006%
0.282%
0.000%
0.006%
0.032%
0.000%
0.428%
0.153%
0.012%
0.002%
0.001%
0.050%
0.000%
0.001%
0.010%
0.072%
2.461%
0.278%
0.322%
0.158%
0.080%
0.017%
0.006%
0.025%
0.016%
0.246%
0.000%
0.000%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.081%
1.345%
0.317%
0.880%
0.089%
0.324%
0.779%
0.042%
0.001%
1.185%
0.050%
0.008%
0.009%
0.019%
0.013%
14.490%
0.808%
3.179%
0.036%
0.000%
0.010%
0.018%
0.018%
0.016%
0.000%
0.002%
0.000%

Military
Group Special
Regular
Other
Regular
Regular
Group Special
Alumni
Group Special
Military
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Alumni
Alumni
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Alumni
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Group Special
Other
Regular
Military
Other
Military
Other

Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Regular
Designer
Regular
Group Special
Military
Alumni
Alumni
Military
Group Special
Military
Other
Military

Y

<< <

< <<

<< <

Annually on March 2

March 1, 2008
March 1, 2011
Annually on March 1

January 1, 2009
July 1, 2009

July 1, 2010
March 1, 2011

March 1, 2011
Annually on March 1

January 1, 2009
March 1, 2011

Annually on March 1

Annually on March 1

July 1, 2009
July 1, 2009
March 1, 2008
Annually on March 1

March 1, 2008

March 1, 2011
March 1, 2011

March 1, 2008

Effective January 1, 2009
Effective July 1, 2008

Retired May 2, 2008

Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2011

Effective August 6, 2008

Retired May 2, 2008

Retired May 2, 2008

Retired May 2, 2008

Eff. July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010



Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of May 31, 2008

PLATE #REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECMIN REQ EFF. DATE COMMENTS
Passenger Regular (1) 2,503,524 49.865% Regular
Passenger Regular Designer (1) 190,362 3.792% Designer Y Annually on March 1
Pearl Harbor (2) 79 0.002% Military
Pioneer 31,527 0.628% Group Special Y Annually on March 1
Prisoner of War (2) 349 0.007% Military
Protective Order of Elks 1,042 0.021% Group Special Y January 1, 2009
Purple Heart (2) 3,941 0.078% Military
Raptor Educaton Foundation 2,989 0.060% Group Special Y January 1, 2009
Rec Truck Regular (1) 46,732 0.931% Regular
Regis University (1) 502 0.010% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Representative, State 0 0.000% Other
Representative, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
School of Mines (1) 1,263 0.025% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Senator, State 0 0.000% Other
Senator, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
Share the Road (3) 1,547 0.031% Group Special Y July 1, 2009
Silver Star (2) 67 0.001% Military
Special Mobile Machinery (1) 63,763 1.270% Other
SMM Exempt 62 0.001% Other
Street Rod 912 0.018% Other
Support Education (3) 554 0.011% Group Special Y July 1, 2009
Support the Horse (3) 0 0.000% Group Special Y July 1, 2010 Effective January 1, 2009
Support the Troops (3) 2,244 0.045% Group Special Y July 1, 2009
Trailer Regular (1) 584,871 11.649% Regular
TVW (1) 8,287 0.165% Other
U.S. Air Force (2) 372 0.007% Military
U.S. Army (2) 6,366 0.127% Military
U.S. Army Special Forces (2) 88 0.002% Military
U.S. Coast Guard (2) 158 0.003% Military
U.S. Marine Corps (2) 11,745 0.234% Military
U.S. Navy (2) 2,283 0.045% Military
University of Colorado (1) 8,636 0.172% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
University of Northern Colorado (1) 1,195 0.024% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Vietnam Veteran (2) 7,808 0.156% Military
Western State (1) 503 0.010% Alumni Y March 1, 2011

TOTAL 5,020,637 35

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type



