REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed. Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report will be updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of May 31, 2008

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	MIN REQUIRED	MIN REQ EFF. DAT	E COMMENTS
4th Infantry Division (2)	0	0.000%	Military			Effective January 1, 2009
10th Mountain Division	11,735	0.234%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 2	
5 Year Collector Passenger (1)	97,861	1.949%	Regular			
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)	0	0.000%	Other			Effective July 1, 2008
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)	46	0.001%	Regular			
5 Year Collector Truck (1)	36	0.001%	Regular	V	1 1 2000	D .: 114 0.0000
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)	2,099	0.042%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008	Retired May 2, 2008
Air Force Academy (1)	318	0.006%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Air Force Commemorative	14,171 2	0.282%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Air Force Cross (2) Always Buy Colorado	302	0.000% 0.006%	Military Group Special			
American Indian (3)	1,612	0.032%	Group Special			
Boy Scouts (3)	1,012	0.000%	Group Special			Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2011
Breast Cancer Awareness (3)	21,479	0.428%	Group Special	Y	January 1, 2009	En: July 15, 2007 - Jule 50, 2011
Broncos Charities (3)	7,691	0.153%	Group Special	Ŷ	July 1, 2009	
Bronze Star (2)	624	0.012%	Military	-	vary 1, 2009	
Bronze Star Valor (2)	95	0.002%	Military			
Call Letter, Commercial	32	0.001%	Other			
Call Letter, Amatuer	2,497	0.050%	Other			
Carbon Fund (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2010	Effective August 6, 2008
Collect Ownership Tax	36	0.001%	Other			<i>o</i> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Colorado College (1)	500	0.010%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Colorado State (1)	3,635	0.072%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Columbine	123,558	2.461%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Commercial Fleet	13,956	0.278%	Other		,	
Dealer Demo	16,162	0.322%	Other			
Dealer Full Use	7,950	0.158%	Other			
Dealer In-Transit	3,998	0.080%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Demo	871	0.017%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use	306	0.006%	Other			
Denver Firefighters	1,253	0.025%	Group Special	Y	January 1, 2009	
Denver University (1)	816	0.016%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Disabled Veteran (2)	12,349	0.246%	Military			
Disting Service Cross (2)	2	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Air Force (2)	2	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Army (2)	29	0.001%	Military			
Fallen Coast Guard (2)	0	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Marines (2)	10	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Navy (2)	13	0.000%	Military			
Farm Tractor (1)	4,081	0.081%	Other			
Farm Truck (1)	67,544	1.345%	Other	v		
Firefighter	15,926	0.317%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Government	44,158	0.880%	Other	Y	America Manak 1	
Greyhound Lovers GVW (1)	4,465 16,280	0.089% 0.324%	Group Special Other	I	Annually on March 1	
Handicap (2)	39,100	0.779%	Regular			
Handicap (2) Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)	2,126	0.042%	Military			
Honoray Consul	49	0.001%	Other			
Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)	59,491	1.185%	Military			
Horseless Carriage (2)	2,512	0.050%	Other			
Italian American (3)	414	0.008%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Kids First (3)	442	0.009%	Group Special	Ŷ	July 1, 2009	
Knights of Columbus	933	0.019%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008	Retired May 2, 2008
Korean War Veteran (2)	669	0.013%	Military			
Light Truck Regular (1)	727,483	14.490%	Regular			
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)	40,553	0.808%	Designer	Y	Annually on March 1	
Motorcycle Regular (1)	159,593	3.179%	Regular			
Masonic Family	1,817	0.036%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008	Retired May 2, 2008
Medal of Honor (2)	8	0.000%	Military			
Mesa State (1)	508	0.010%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Metro State (1)	891	0.018%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
National Guard	906	0.018%	Military			
Naval Reserve	782	0.016%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008	Retired May 2, 2008
Navy Cross (2)	6	0.000%	Military			
Neighborhood Electric	83	0.002%	Other			
Norad (2)	0	0.000%	Military			Eff. July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of	f May 31, 2008
---	-----------------------

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	MIN REQUIRE	DMIN REQ EFF. DATI	COMMENTS
Passenger Regular (1)	2,503,524	49.865%	Regular			
Passenger Regular Designer (1)	190,362	3.792%	Designer	Y	Annually on March 1	
Pearl Harbor (2)	79	0.002%	Military			
Pioneer	31,527	0.628%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Prisoner of War (2)	349	0.007%	Military			
Protective Order of Elks	1,042	0.021%	Group Special	Y	January 1, 2009	
Purple Heart (2)	3,941	0.078%	Military			
Raptor Educaton Foundation	2,989	0.060%	Group Special	Y	January 1, 2009	
Rec Truck Regular (1)	46,732	0.931%	Regular			
Regis University (1)	502	0.010%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Representative, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Representative, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
School of Mines (1)	1,263	0.025%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Senator, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Senator, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
Share the Road (3)	1,547	0.031%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Silver Star (2)	67	0.001%	Military			
Special Mobile Machinery (1)	63,763	1.270%	Other			
SMM Exempt	62	0.001%	Other			
Street Rod	912	0.018%	Other			
Support Education (3)	554	0.011%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Support the Horse (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2010	Effective January 1, 2009
Support the Troops (3)	2,244	0.045%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Trailer Regular (1)	584,871	11.649%	Regular			
TVW (1)	8,287	0.165%	Other			
U.S. Air Force (2)	372	0.007%	Military			
U.S. Army (2)	6,366	0.127%	Military			
U.S. Army Special Forces (2)	88	0.002%	Military			
U.S. Coast Guard (2)	158	0.003%	Military			
U.S. Marine Corps (2)	11,745	0.234%	Military			
U.S. Navy (2)	2,283	0.045%	Military			
University of Colorado (1)	8,636	0.172%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
University of Northern Colorado (1)	1,195	0.024%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Vietnam Veteran (2)	7,808	0.156%	Military			
Western State (1)	503	0.010%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
TOTA	AL 5,020,637			35		

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type